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Euwnapea y 1este. de paises (./Vlcwm 2023)

Fuente: Direccién General de Aduanas

IMPORTACION

Materias

A. de Oliva
V. LAMPANTE

LOS DEMAS
A DEOLIVA

TOTALA. OLIVA
A. ORUJO

ACEITUNA
DE MESA

A. GIRASOL

A.COCO

A. PALMISTE

ACEITE PALMA

ACEITE DE MAIZ

A.RICINO

Pafs

Portugal
Grecia
Otros
TOTAL
Tunez
Grecia
Portugal
Italia
Turquia
Marruecos
Siria
Francia
Pera
Egipto
Uruguay
Otros

TOTAL

Grecia
Portugal
Italia
Otros

TOTAL
Portugal
Egipto
Argentina
Otros
TOTAL
Ucrania
Bulgaria
Portugal
Otros
TOTAL
Filipinas
Otros
TOTAL
Malasia
Otros
TOTAL
Indonesia
Malasia
Guatemala
Costa Rica
Otros
TOTAL
Francia
Otros
TOTAL
Francia
Otros
TOTAL

Toneladas

2.059
439
703

3,201

4.038

2.908

2.598

1.654

1.026
512
361
223
199
136
134

2

14.090
17.291
1.737
1.728
818
511

4.794
1.739
1.109
171
139
3.159
19.076
11.392
7.243
20.882
58.593
5.517
1.530
7.048
1.836
7.157
8.993
56.743
18.682
17.087
10.616
11.021
114.149
448
52
501
306
242
548

Euros

8.424.288
2.276.864
2.903.518
13.604.669
16.516.420
14.082.458
11.733.936
8.043.335
4.103.568
1.836.745
1.096.270
1.109.528
635.921
560.178
426.203
20.941.452

61.188.183
74.792.852
4.705.534
3.944.374
1.666.402
761.019

11.077.329
986.150
1.103.936
227.207
390.960
2.708.254
21.069.530
13.497.044
9.254.750
29.473.839
73.295.314
6.576.178
2.588.484
9.164.662
3.185.608
8.710.433
11.896.041
58.234.384
20.204.389
17.542.785
10.761.351
12.545.513
119.288.477
516.290
93.662
609.952
585.882
876.130
1.462.012

EXPORTACION

Materias

A. de Oliva
LAMPANTE

LOS DEMAS
A. DE OLIVA

TOTALA. OLIVA
A.ORUJO

ACEITUNA
DE MESA

A. GIRASOL

A.COCO

A. PALMISTE

ACEITE PALMA

ACEITE DE MAIZ

A.RICINO

Pais Toneladas
EEUU 3.611
Portugal 3.345
Otros 12.785
TOTAL 19.743
EEUU 8.594
Italia 7.150
Francia 6.252
Portugal 3.167
Japén 2.284
R. Unido 1.777
Brasil 1.452
P. Bajos 1.138
Alemania 1.081
Bélgica 963
México 936
China 871
Colombia 831
Australia 814
Otros 5.680
TOTAL 42.994
62.737
EEUU 1.033
Italia 964
Portugal 890
México 811
Otros 4.641
TOTAL 8.339
EEUU 749
Alemania 240
Portugal 172
Otros 652
TOTAL 1.813
Portugal 4.944
Francia 4.641
Guinea 2.850
Otros 10.723
TOTAL 23.159
Italia 1.085
Otros 1.261
TOTAL 2.346
Italia 494
Otros 773
TOTAL 1.267
Portugal 3.168
Francia 2.933
Italia 1.685
Bélgica 1.139
Otros 962
TOTAL 9.973
Hong-Kong 259
Otros 762
TOTAL 1.022
E. Arabes Unidos 15
Otros 33
TOTAL 50
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Euros

18.474.863
15.164.858
63.071.891
96.711.611
50.876.229
36.552.173
30.735.150
15.435.834
13.216.869
9.355.244
9.222.311
5.112.422
4.771.987
3.834.758
5.568.152
5.151.700
4.170.862
5.234.069
32.387.994
231.625.755
328.337.366
3.286.545
2.863.536
2.711.724
2.182.346
17.041.311
28.085.462
965.778
818.763
227.348
1.760.805
3.772.694
7.837.129
7.428.949
3.529.206
20.433.808
39.229.091
1.845.435
2.513.478
4.358.913
960.998
1.793.258
2.754.257
4.816.502
5.001.573
3.019.700
2.038.125
1.680.267
16.556.166
405.024
1.343.491
1.748.515
144.680
143.334
288.014
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IMPORTACION EXPORTACION

A. LINAZA Bélgica 105 211.486 A. LINAZA Portugal 189 220.264
Otros 114 442.745 Otros 76 395.788
TOTAL 220 654.231 TOTAL 267 616.052
A. CACAHUETE Bélgica 53 152.649 A. CACAHUETE China 8 21.786
Otros 12 33.217 Otros 3 20.998
TOTAL 65 185.866 TOTAL 11 42.784
P. Bajos 1.985 2.757.756 A. SOJA Marruecos 21.564 27.438.169
A.SOJA Portugal 1.709 2.006.798 Italia 9.052 10.527.787
Italia 1.219 1.127.068 Tunez 8.554 9.562.439
Otros 1.170 1.077.419 Otros 2.310 5.245.065
TOTAL 6.082 7.688.188 TOTAL 41.481 52.773.460
ACEITE COLZA Francia 27.814 35.185.033 ACEITE COLZA R. Unido 2.033 3.865.378
Bélgica 1.890 1.336.261 Otros 1.930 3.361.261
Otros 1.846 2.898.905
TOTAL 31.551 39.420.199 TOTAL 3.990 7.226.639
A.SESAMO Francia 62 531.480 A. SESAMO Otros 8 45.424
Otros 45 330.182
TOTAL 107 861.662 TOTAL 8 45.424
A. PESCADO Francia 644 1.850.541 A. PESCADO Francia 537 1.843.337
P. Bajos 553 558.844 Otros 656 3.680.899
Otros 1.884 5.084.577
TOTAL 3.083 7.493.962 TOTAL 1.193 5.524.236
A. CONCRETOS Francia 1.033 2.129.541 A. CONCRETOS EEUU 1.055 4.119.438
Portugal 650 1.204.243 Otros 1.440 7.171.370
Otros 631 2.991.475
TOTAL 2.315 6.325.450 TOTAL 2.499 11.290.808
GLICERINA Portugal 519 104.517 GLICERINA P. Bajos 9.663 3.768.735
BRUTA Otros 577 307.164 BRUTA China 2.840 515.417
E. Arabes 1.486 373.164
Otros 2.688 621.042
TOTAL 1.096 411.680 TOTAL 16.677 5.278.357
GLICERINA P. Bajos 969 1.243.127 GLICERINA Bélgica 149 159.534
DESTILADA Alemania 831 1.068.497 DESTILADA Otros 256 414.936
Indonesia 402 428.995
Otros 1.416 1.196.462
TOTAL 3.619 3.937.081 TOTAL 412 574.469
GRASA DE CERDO Francia 1.954 2.290.479 GRASA DE CERDO Portugal 414 458.333
Italia 1.212 1.270.434 Francia 208 328.689
Portugal 224 202.564 Otros 409 678.509
Otros 80 58.994
TOTAL 3.470 3.822.070 TOTAL 1.032 1.465.531
MANTECA Otros 0,10 3.758 MANTECA Turquia 10 18.320
DE CERDO TOTAL 0,10 3.758 DE CERDO TOTAL 10 18.320
SEBOS Francia 1.426 1.644.974 SEBOS R. Unido 22 41.214
Otros 621 688.625 Otros 48 37.888
TOTAL 2.047 2.333.599 TOTAL 71 79.102
GRASAS ANIMALES Francia 467 632.578 GRASAS ANIM. Francia 1.098 2.754.951
O VEGETALES Alemania 175 923.593 O VEGETALES Italia 632 1.543.509
HIDROGENADAS Indonesia 164 388.128 HIDROGENADAS Portugal 560 1.090.743
Otros 486 2.017.422 Otros 1.298 5.451.345
TOTAL 1.292 3.961.721 TOTAL 3.588 10.840.548
MARGARINA Portugal 1.980 4.100.772 MARGARINA Francia 3.470 7.702.283
Bélgica 1.410 3.013.828 Portugal 3.159 5.265.781
P. Bajos 972 1.799.363 EEUU 974 2.698.919
Italia 843 1.702.264 P. Bajos 771 1.917.098
Otros 576 2.285.076 Italia 680 1.574.212
Otros 4.382 10.680.292
TOTAL 5.780 12.901.302 TOTAL 13.436 29.838.585
TALL-OIL Suecia 6 15.750 TALL-OIL Marruecos 3 7.488
Otros 0,11 61.303
TOTAL 6 15.750 TOTAL 3 68.791
LECITINA DE P. Bajos 1.481 2.768.573 LECITINA DE Francia 565 1.792.231
SOJA China 330 1.234.348 SOJA Alemania 380 1.249.606
Otros 1.919 8.132.576 Italia 334 1.330.007
Otros 1.055 4.365.014
TOTAL 3.731 12.135.587 TOTAL 2.310 8.736.858
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Cereales.

I

5
|

IMPORTACION

TRIGO

MAIzZ

TORTA SOJA

TORTALINO

TORTA COPRA

TORTA PALMA

TORTA GIRASOL

TORTACOLZA

HARINA DE
SOJA

HARINA DE CARNE

HARINA DE
PESCADO

CACAHU ETES

HABAS DE SOJA

SEM. GIRASOL

SEM.LINO

SEM. SESAMO

SEM. ALGODON

SEM. COLZA

SEM. CARTAMO

JABON DE
TOCADOR

JABON EN
POLVO, COPOS
O GRANULOS

Lituania
Letonia
Francia
Otros
TOTAL

Ucrania
Rumania
Francia
Bulgaria
Otros

TOTAL

Brasil
Argentina
Otros
TOTAL

Bélgica

TOTAL

Francia

TOTAL

Indonesia

Rep. Moldova
Otros
TOTAL

Rumania
Otros
TOTAL

Portugal
Otros
TOTAL

Francia
Portugal
Otros

TOTAL

Marruecos
Dinamarca
Senegal
Otros
TOTAL

Argentina
hina

Otros

TOTAL

Brasil
Francia
EEUU
Otros
TOTAL

Francia
China
Otros
TOTAL

Polonia
Otros

TOTAL

India
Turquia
Otros
TOTAL

Bulgaria
tros

TOTAL

Rusia
Francia
Otros
TOTAL

Rusia
Otros
TOTAL

Alemania
Francia
Otros

TOTAL

Italia
Portugal
Otros

TOTAL

452.042
142.997
81.659
59.055
107.178
842.930

93.281
44.190
19.817
157.287

12.600
24.718
37.318

1.142
614
1.756

9.347.300
7.205.599
3.060.583
1.742.566
21.356.048

130.650.147
41.527.025
37.606.893
17.440.051
37.655.699

264.879.814

52.714.609
25.489.082
11.671.584
89.875.274

49.016
49.016

492
492

788.147
788.147

2.263.688
2.095.359
4.359.048

4.460.073
10.278.195
14.738.268

673.178
575.937
1.249.115

985.706
812.903
1.561.592

3.360.201

2.564.410
3.305.234
1.607.092
5.832.311
13.309.047

1.478.105
162.657.104

11.587.986
4.507. 742

5.612.6
21.708. 350

663242
364.236
280.773

1.056.573
1.701.582
150.210

21.240

171.450
2.561.943
1.295.151

70.235

3.927.329
36.630
5.188
41.818
868.901
947.195
3.132.598
4.948.693

431.424
859.332
1.787.063
3.077.819

EXPORTACION

TRIGO

MAIzZ

TORTA SOJA

TORTA GIRASOL

TORTA COLZA

HARINA DE
SOJA

HARINA DE CARNE

HARINA DE
PESCADO

CACAHUETES
CRUDOS
HABAS DE SOJA

SEM. GIRASOL

SEM. LINO

SEM. SESAMO

SEM.ALGODON

SEM. COLZA

SEM. CARTAMO

JABON DE
TOCADOR

JABON EN
POLVO, COPOS
O GRANULOS

Mauritania
Otros

TOTAL

Portugal
R. Unido
Bélgica
A. Saudi
Otros
TOTAL

Francia
Portugal
Otros
TOTAL

Francia
Otros
TOTAL

Francia
Otros
TOTAL

Portugal
Otros
TOTAL

Francia
Tailandia
Italia
Alemania
Otros
TOTAL

Francia
Italia
Otros

TOTAL

Portugal
Otros

TOTAL

Portugal
Otros

TOTAL

Francia
Otros

TOTAL

Portugal
tros

TOTAL

Francia
Otros

TOTAL

Portugal
tros

TOTAL

Portugal
Otros

TOTAL
Portugal
TOTAL

Alemania
R. Unido
Portugal
Otros
TOTAL

Francia
Libia
Otros
TOTAL
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6.821
647

337
33
370

3.304
1.607

4.912
50

5

55

87

56
144

0,10
6

2.309
964

3.273
47
47

1.262
1.144

949
1.538
4.895

577
429
2.158
3.166

2.820.657
337.036

3.157.693

10.721.727
737.796
614.942
709.154

6.747.836

19.531.456

7.570.713
1.529.011
1.344.158
10.467.152

1.256.978
218.622
1.475.600

1.899.255

260.595
2.159.850

130.583
103.461
234.044
4.965.921
2.914.766
2.798.719
2.222.216
7.321.709
20.223.330
2.517.888
1.651.599
2.571.063

6.740.550

81.008
158.590

239.598
184.777
104.416
289.193

3.643.131
41.055.507

44.698.638

203.479
160.513

363.992
6.772
107.621
114.393
446.976
641.198
2.088.174
35.123
35.123

1.

2.822.045
1.938.832
1.983.332
4.750.757
11.494.966

666.427
398.301
3.288.846
4.353.574
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